
UCOR Project Labor Agreement 

IBEW Local 270 Wage & Fringe Sheet 

Effective 10-1-2025 

Journeyman Wireman 37.10 
Journeyman Wireman 

(when splicing cable-10% Above J/M Rate 40.81 
Foreman (10% Above J/M Rate) 40.81 
Cable Splicer Foreman (10% above C/S Rate) 44.89 
General Foreman ( 15% above JW Rate) 42.67 
Cable Splicer General Foreman 

(15% above C/S,F/M Rate) 51.62 

FRINGE BENEFITS 

Health & Welfare 
Retirement Fund 
NEBF Pension 
Training - JATC 
Helmets to Hardhats 

APPRENTICE RATES* 
1st period 0-1000 hours 70% 
2nd period 1000-2000 hours 75% 
3rd period 2000-3500 hours 80% 
4th period 3500-5000 hours 85% 
5th period 5000-6500 hours 90% 
6th period 6500-8000 hours 95% 

* Apprentice rates rounded off to the nearest nickel.

Journeyman Wireman Total package 

*IBEW Local 270 working assessments are 5.5% *

$ 8. 70 per hour 
$10.20per hour 

3% of gross 
2% of gross 

$ .05 per hour 

$26.00 
27.85 
29.70 
31.55 
33.40 
35.25 

$57.90 




