UCOR Project Labor Agreement

IBEW Local 270 Wage & Fringe Sheet



Effective 10-1-2025

Journeyman Wireman	37.10
Journeyman Wireman	
(when splicing cable-10% Above J/M Rate	40.81
Foreman (10% Above J/M Rate)	40.81
Cable Splicer Foreman (10% above C/S Rate)	44.89
General Foreman (15% above JW Rate)	42.67
Cable Splicer General Foreman	
(15% above C/S,F/M Rate)	51.62

FRINGE BENEFITS

Health & Welfare	\$ 8.70 per hour
Retirement Fund	\$10.20per hour
NEBF Pension	3% of gross
Training - JATC	2% of gross
Helmets to Hardhats	\$.05 per hour

APPRENTICE RATES *

0-1000 hours	70%	\$26.00
1000-2000 hours	75%	27.85
2000-3500 hours	80%	29.70
3500-5000 hours	85%	31.55
5000-6500 hours	90%	33.40
6500-8000 hours	95%	35.25
	1000-2000 hours 2000-3500 hours 3500-5000 hours 5000-6500 hours	1000-2000 hours 75% 2000-3500 hours 80% 3500-5000 hours 85% 5000-6500 hours 90%

^{*}Apprentice rates rounded off to the nearest nickel.

Journeyman Wireman Total package \$57.90

^{*}IBEW Local 270 working assessments are 5.5%*